
Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
77.4 76.5 78.5 71.0

4.9 4.7 5.2 1.8
2.2 2.1 2.3 .8
2.6 2.6 2.5 6.3
3.5 3.7 3.2 5.7
4.3 5.0 3.5 9.9
4.4 4.6 4.2 3.3

.7 .8 .6 1.1

.0 .0   

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

6,946 3,578 3,307 61
778 366 400 12

4,794 2,466 2,297 31
277 139 136 2
145 71 73 1
164 79 80 5
206 123 81 2
267 152 110 5
263 153 108 2

51 28 22 1
1 1   

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.6 95.5 95.7 96.0

3.3 3.6 2.9 3.0
.5 .6 .4  
.2 .2 .2  
.1 .0 .2  
.4 .1 .6 1.0

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

6,666 3,468 3,141 57
577 250 313 14

5,815 3,072 2,703 40
194 107 85 2

39 25 14  
10 7 3  

5 1 4  
26 6 19 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the

last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
92.5 92.1 93.0 94.0

4.4 5.1 3.7 1.8
1.4 1.4 1.3 3.1

.7 .6 .8  

.3 .4 .3  

.7 .4 1.1 1.0

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

6,674 3,473 3,144 57
666 295 355 16

5,554 2,923 2,595 36
249 158 89 2

70 31 37 2
52 27 25  
27 16 11  
56 23 32 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
89.5 88.7 90.5 85.2

4.7 5.4 4.0 7.8
1.9 2.1 1.6 1.7
1.0 1.1 .9 2.0
1.2 1.1 1.2  

.8 .8 .8  

.9 .8 1.1 3.3

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

6,952 3,580 3,311 61
597 262 321 14

5,689 2,947 2,705 37
264 155 105 4
119 72 46 1

67 35 30 2
81 40 41  
59 36 23  
76 33 40 3

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did

you smoke per day?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

89.6 88.6 90.9 87.8

4.0 4.8 2.9 7.1
2.1 2.2 2.0 1.0
3.1 3.4 2.7 1.8

.7 .7 .8 1.3

.3 .2 .4 1.0

.2 .1 .3  

Total
I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did

you smoke per day?

6,651 3,463 3,131 57
661 286 360 15

5,391 2,828 2,528 35

217 136 79 2
115 70 44 1
174 99 73 2

59 32 26 1
20 9 10 1
14 3 11  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
92.3 94.3 90.0 87.7

2.0 1.4 2.7  
.8 .4 1.2 1.4
.9 .6 1.1 2.1
.8 .7 .9 2.1

1.3 .9 1.8 5.1
1.7 1.6 1.8 1.5

.2 .1 .4  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco

(chew, snuff, plug)?

6,947 3,579 3,307 61
795 372 411 12

5,679 3,029 2,610 40
125 46 79  

50 15 34 1
64 22 40 2
59 29 28 2
89 32 54 3
68 30 37 1
18 4 14  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in

the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
99.0 99.4 98.6 95.9

.7 .5 .9 3.1

.1 .1 .1  

.1  .1  

.0 .0 .1  

.1  .1 1.0

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

6,691 3,481 3,153 57
608 260 333 15

6,013 3,202 2,772 39
47 15 30 2

9 3 6  
6  6  
3 1 2  
5  4 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
98.6 99.2 98.0 96.1

.9 .6 1.1 2.8

.2 .1 .4  

.1 .1 .1  

.1 .0 .1  

.1  .2 1.0

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

6,691 3,480 3,154 57
719 316 387 16

5,884 3,140 2,706 38
50 15 33 2
14 4 10  

9 4 5  
7 1 6  
8  7 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use

chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett,
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.4 98.6 96.0 92.3

1.3 .9 1.8 2.9
.5 .2 .8 2.5
.2 .0 .4  
.2 .1 .3 1.4
.1 .1 .2  
.2 .0 .5 1.0

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal,
Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

6,952 3,580 3,311 61
594 255 325 14

6,200 3,280 2,879 41
72 23 47 2
30 10 18 2
17 1 16  
18 7 10 1
10 3 7  
11 1 9 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
96.1 96.9 95.3 95.7

2.1 1.9 2.4 2.5
.8 .7 1.0  
.3 .2 .3  
.3 .1 .5 .9
.2 .2 .3  
.1 .0 .3 1.0

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

6,952 3,580 3,311 61
605 257 334 14

6,089 3,221 2,825 43
133 56 75 2

47 19 28  
27 11 16  
22 6 15 1
16 7 9  
13 3 9 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes

on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.9 97.7 98.1 96.4

1.4 1.5 1.2 1.2
.4 .4 .4 1.0
.2 .2 .1  
.1 .1 .1 1.4
.0  .0  
.0  .1  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes on school property?

6,931 3,574 3,297 60
597 255 328 14

6,181 3,235 2,903 43
92 55 36 1
35 16 18 1
12 7 5  
10 6 3 1

1  1  
3  3  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
99.2 99.5 98.8 98.4

.4 .2 .5  

.1 .1 .1 1.6

.1 .1 .1  

.1 .0 .1  

.2 .0 .4  

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco,

snuff, or dip on school property?

6,931 3,576 3,294 61
603 254 335 14

6,273 3,302 2,925 46
28 10 18  

9 5 3 1
8 3 5  
5 1 4  
5 1 4  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you

think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
32.0 27.4 37.4 31.1
21.5 21.0 22.3 9.2
15.9 16.3 15.5 16.5

6.5 8.4 4.3 9.0
7.3 7.5 7.2 8.7
5.7 6.4 5.1  
3.6 4.1 3.0 5.3
2.9 3.9 1.6 14.8
1.7 2.2 1.3  
2.8 3.0 2.4 5.2

Total
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have

smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

6,952 3,580 3,311 61
620 262 344 14

2,053 918 1,119 16
1,323 712 606 5
1,038 549 479 10

424 271 149 4
479 254 222 3
337 209 128  
213 126 83 4
175 119 54 2
107 65 42  
183 95 85 3

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-100

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

Unweighted counts.
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