Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	77.4	76.5	78.5	71.0
	8 or younger	4.9	4.7	5.2	1.8
	9	2.2	2.1	2.3	.8
	10	2.6	2.6	2.5	6.3
	11	3.5	3.7	3.2	5.7
	12	4.3	5.0	3.5	9.9
	13	4.4	4.6	4.2	3.3
	14	.7	.8	.6	1.1
	15	.0	.0		

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A26.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,946	3,578	3,307	61
	Missing: skipped Q	778	366	400	12
	Never have	4,794	2,466	2,297	31
	8 or younger	277	139	136	2
	9	145	71	73	1
	10	164	79	80	5
	11	206	123	81	2
	12	267	152	110	5
	13	263	153	108	2
	14	51	28	22	1
	15	1	1		

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	95.6	95.5	95.7	96.0
1-10	3.3	3.6	2.9	3.0
11-20	.5	.6	.4	
21-30	.2	.2	.2	
31-40	.1	.0	.2	
41 or more	.4	.1	.6	1.0

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,666	3,468	3,141	57
	Missing: skipped Q	577	250	313	14
	None	5,815	3,072	2,703	40
	1-10	194	107	85	2
	11-20	39	25	14	
	21-30	10	7	3	
	31-40	5	1	4	
	41 or more	26	6	19	1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	92.5	92.1	93.0	94.0
1-10	4.4	5.1	3.7	1.8
11-20	1.4	1.4	1.3	3.1
21-30	.7	.6	.8	
31-40	.3	.4	.3	
41 or more	.7	.4	1.1	1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,674	3,473	3,144	57
	Missing: skipped Q	666	295	355	16
	None	5,554	2,923	2,595	36
	1-10	249	158	89	2
	11-20	70	31	37	2
	21-30	52	27	25	
	31-40	27	16	11	
	41 or more	56	23	32	1

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more
cigarettes in past 30 days)

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	89.5	88.7	90.5	85.2
1 or 2 days	4.7	5.4	4.0	7.8
3 to 5 days	1.9	2.1	1.6	1.7
6 to 9 days	1.0	1.1	.9	2.0
10 to 19 days	1.2	1.1	1.2	
20 to 29 days	.8	.8	.8	
All 30 days	.9	.8	1.1	3.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,952	3,580	3,311	61
	Missing: skipped Q	597	262	321	14
	0 days	5,689	2,947	2,705	37
	1 or 2 days	264	155	105	4
	3 to 5 days	119	72	46	1
	6 to 9 days	67	35	30	2
	10 to 19 days	81	40	41	
	20 to 29 days	59	36	23	
	All 30 days	76	33	40	3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did
you smoke per day?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	89.6	88.6	90.9	87.8
Less than 1 cigarette per day	4.0	4.8	2.9	7.1
1 cigarette per day	2.1	2.2	2.0	1.0
2 to 5 cigarettes per day	3.1	3.4	2.7	1.8
6 to 10 cigarettes per day	.7	.7	.8	1.3
11 to 20 cigarettes per day	.3	.2	.4	1.0
More than 20 cigarettes per day	.2	.1	.3	

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	6,651	3,463	3,131	57
Missing: skipped Q	661	286	360	15
I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	5,391	2,828	2,528	35
Less than 1 cigarette per day	217	136	79	2
1 cigarette per day	115	70	44	1
2 to 5 cigarettes per day	174	99	73	2
6 to 10 cigarettes per day	59	32	26	1
11 to 20 cigarettes per day	20	9	10	1
More than 20 cigarettes per day	14	3	11	

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	92.3	94.3	90.0	87.7
8 or younger	2.0	1.4	2.7	
9	.8	.4	1.2	1.4
10	.9	.6	1.1	2.1
11	.8	.7	.9	2.1
12	1.3	.9	1.8	5.1
13	1.7	1.6	1.8	1.5
14	.2	.1	.4	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A26.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	6,947	3,579	3,307	61
Missing: skipped Q	795	372	411	12
Never have	5,679	3,029	2,610	40
8 or younger	125	46	79	
9	50	15	34	1
10	64	22	40	2
11	59	29	28	2
12	89	32	54	3
13	68	30	37	1
14	18	4	14	

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	99.0	99.4	98.6	95.9
1-10	.7	.5	.9	3.1
11-20	.1	.1	.1	
21-30	.1		.1	
31-40	.0	.0	.1	
41 or more	.1		.1	1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,691	3,481	3,153	57
	Missing: skipped Q	608	260	333	15
	None	6,013	3,202	2,772	39
	1-10	47	15	30	2
	11-20	9	3	6	
	21-30	6		6	
	31-40	3	1	2	
	41 or more	5		4	1

Unweighted counts.

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	98.6	99.2	98.0	96.1
1-10	.9	.6	1.1	2.8
11-20	.2	.1	.4	
21-30	.1	.1	.1	
31-40	.1	.0	.1	
41 or more	.1		.2	1.0

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,691	3,480	3,154	57
	Missing: skipped Q	719	316	387	16
	None	5,884	3,140	2,706	38
	1-10	50	15	33	2
	11-20	14	4	10	
	21-30	9	4	5	
	31-40	7	1	6	
	41 or more	8		7	1

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	97.4	98.6	96.0	92.3
1 or 2 days	1.3	.9	1.8	2.9
3 to 5 days	.5	.2	.8	2.5
6 to 9 days	.2	.0	.4	
10 to 19 days	.2	.1	.3	1.4
20 to 29 days	.1	.1	.2	
All 30 days	.2	.0	.5	1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	6,952	3,580	3,311	61
Missing: skipped Q	594	255	325	14
0 days	6,200	3,280	2,879	41
1 or 2 days	72	23	47	2
3 to 5 days	30	10	18	2
6 to 9 days	17	1	16	
10 to 19 days	18	7	10	1
20 to 29 days	10	3	7	
All 30 days	11	1	9	1

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	96.1	96.9	95.3	95.7
	1 or 2 days	2.1	1.9	2.4	2.5
	3 to 5 days	.8	.7	1.0	
	6 to 9 days	.3	.2	.3	
	10 to 19 days	.3	.1	.5	.9
	20 to 29 days	.2	.2	.3	
	All 30 days	.1	.0	.3	1.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		6,952	3,580	3,311	61
	Missing: skipped Q	605	257	334	14
	0 days	6,089	3,221	2,825	43
	1 or 2 days	133	56	75	2
	3 to 5 days	47	19	28	
	6 to 9 days	27	11	16	
	10 to 19 days	22	6	15	1
	20 to 29 days	16	7	9	
	All 30 days	13	3	9	1

Unweighted counts.

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	97.9	97.7	98.1	96.4
	1 or 2 days	1.4	1.5	1.2	1.2
	3 to 5 days	.4	.4	.4	1.0
	6 to 9 days	.2	.2	.1	
	10 to 19 days	.1	.1	.1	1.4
	20 to 29 days	.0		.0	
	All 30 days	.0		.1	

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	6,931	3,574	3,297	60
Missing: skipped Q	597	255	328	14
0 days	6,181	3,235	2,903	43
1 or 2 days	92	55	36	1
3 to 5 days	35	16	18	1
6 to 9 days	12	7	5	
10 to 19 days	10	6	3	1
20 to 29 days	1		1	
All 30 days	3		3	

Unweighted counts.

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	99.2	99.5	98.8	98.4
	1 or 2 days	.4	.2	.5	
	3 to 5 days	.1	.1	.1	1.6
	6 to 9 days	.1	.1	.1	
	10 to 19 days	.1	.0	.1	
	All 30 days	.2	.0	.4	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		ĺ			Gender
		Total	Female	Male	Unknown
Total		6,931	3,576	3,294	61
	Missing: skipped Q	603	254	335	14
	0 days	6,273	3,302	2,925	46
	1 or 2 days	28	10	18	
	3 to 5 days	9	5	3	1
	6 to 9 days	8	3	5	
	10 to 19 days	5	1	4	
	All 30 days	5	1	4	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0-10	32.0	27.4	37.4	31.1
11-20	21.5	21.0	22.3	9.2
21-30	15.9	16.3	15.5	16.5
31-40	6.5	8.4	4.3	9.0
41-50	7.3	7.5	7.2	8.7
51-60	5.7	6.4	5.1	
61-70	3.6	4.1	3.0	5.3
71-80	2.9	3.9	1.6	14.8
81-90	1.7	2.2	1.3	
91-100	2.8	3.0	2.4	5.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2003, Data Summary, 8th Grade
A9. Out of every 100 students at your school, how many do you think have
smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	6,952	3,580	3,311	61
Missing: skipped Q	620	262	344	14
0-10	2,053	918	1,119	16
11-20	1,323	712	606	5
21-30	1,038	549	479	10
31-40	424	271	149	4
41-50	479	254	222	3
51-60	337	209	128	
61-70	213	126	83	4
71-80	175	119	54	2
81-90	107	65	42	
91-100	183	95	85	3